504419646 06/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4466346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CERI REID	12/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAZARIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	RIVERSIDE EAST
Internal Address:	2 MILLSANDS
City:	SHEFFIELD, YORKSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	S3 8DT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15537159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-6300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06007/49259
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICK FAIRMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Nick Fairman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_1#page1.tif source=Assignment_1#page2.tif

PATENT 504419646 REEL: 042747 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the <u>17</u> day of December 2014

BETWEEN:

- 1. Ceri Reid, of 8 Avocet Wharf, Nottingham, NG7 1TH, UK (the "Assignor"); and
- 2. Mazarin Technologies Limited, of Riverside East, 2 Millsands, Sheffield, Yorkshire, S3 8DT, UK (the "Assignee")

INTRODUCTION

- A. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of US Patent Application No.
 62/092,975 filed on 17 December, 2014, with the title "Aspects of a Sonar System" (the "Patent Application").
- B. The parties have agreed upon the following assignment:

AGREED TERMS:

1. In consideration of the sum of £10 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns all property right title and interest in and to the Patent Application and the invention described therein to the Assignee absolutely together with all rights of action powers and benefits belonging or accrued to the same in all countries, including the right to claim priority from the Patent Application, along with rights to all continuation and divisional patent applications based on the Patent Application or on any patent applications claiming priority therefrom.

PATENT REEL: 042747 FRAME: 0076

- 2. The Assignor will at the request of the Assignee execute and sign all such instruments, applications and documents and do all such other acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to give effect to the terms of this agreement and to ensure that the Assignee becomes registered proprietor of the Patent Application.
- 3. This Assignment is governed by and is to be construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

THIS ASSIGNMENT has been executed and delivered on the date first written above.

Executed by:

Ceri Reid, the Assignor

Executed for Mazarin Technologies Limited, the Assignee, by:

Ceri Reid as director of Mazarin Technologies Limited; and

Fiona Hamilton as director of Mazarin Technologies Limited

in accordance with the laws of the territory of its incorporation